
                          Chicagoland Collegiate Cross Country Championship
                         Crow Creek Park - Hosted by St. Ambrose University
                                          Bettendorf, Iowa
                                          November 3, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Womens' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Year Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 7748 Karalynn Brock           Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     18:48.6  6:04 
      2    2 7868 Taylor Conroy            Jr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  18:50.8  6:04 
      3    3 7925 Megan Deweerd            Sr   Trinity Christian                   18:54.7  6:06 
      4    4 7872 Ashlee Knott             Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  18:57.4  6:07 
      5    5 7866 Sabrina Baftiri          So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  19:00.5  6:08 
      6    6 7869 Laisha Corona            So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  19:03.7  6:09 
      7    7 7841 Ashley Plumb             Jr   St. Ambrose                         19:04.4  6:09 
      8    8 7843 Abby Sears               Jr   St. Ambrose                         19:17.3  6:13 
      9    9 7876 Bre Rodriguez            Jr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  19:18.5  6:13 
     10   10 7903 Grace Maletich           Jr   St. Xavier                          19:21.7  6:14 
     11   11 7749 Angela Budach            Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     19:30.1  6:17 
     12   12 7875 Veronica Navarrete       So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  19:32.4  6:18 
     13   13 7818 Gina Narcisi             Sr   Roosevelt                           19:32.8  6:18 
     14   14 7927 Hope Fathman             Sr   Trinity Christian                   19:46.6  6:22 
     15   15 7807 Quincy Theriault              Robert Morris (Ill.)                19:48.2  6:23 
     16   16 7767 Sarai Vargas             Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     19:54.3  6:25 
     17   17 7831 Claire Duncan            Fr   St. Ambrose                         19:56.1  6:25 
     18   18 7733 Chloe Burkhart           Jr   Judson                              19:56.5  6:26 
     19   19 7832 Emma Duncan              Fr   St. Ambrose                         19:58.5  6:26 
     20   20 7923 Allie Boss               Fr   Trinity Christian                   19:59.2  6:26 
     21   21 7874 Charleen Mascote         So   St. Francis (Ill.)                  20:03.0  6:28 
     22   22 7757 Jaclyn Latocha           Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     20:03.3  6:28 
     23   23 7933 Nicole Syverson          Sr   Trinity Christian                   20:08.8  6:30 
     24   24 7833 Megan Grady              So   St. Ambrose                         20:09.1  6:30 
     25   25 7835 Chloe Gunn               Sr   St. Ambrose                         20:10.4  6:30 
     26   26 7760 Kailyn Mickulas          So   Olivet Nazarene                     20:18.9  6:33 
     27   27 7739 Marie Mayer              So   Judson                              20:21.8  6:34 
     28   28 7769 Hailey Widder            Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     20:23.2  6:34 
     29   29 7766 Christina Vargas         Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     20:24.6  6:35 
     30   30 7800 Saleta Anda              Fr   Robert Morris (Ill.)                20:28.7  6:36 
     31   31 7836 Keeley Knobloch          Sr   St. Ambrose                         20:32.3  6:37 
     32   32 7910 Jacey Schickel           Fr   St. Xavier                          20:35.7  6:38 
     33   33 7934 April Van Ryn            So   Trinity Christian                   20:37.0  6:39 
     34      7845 Emma Swanson             Fr   St. Ambrose                         20:37.3  6:39 
     35   34 7691 Melissa Langer           Fr   Cardinal Stritch                    20:42.8  6:41 
     36      7873 Lesley Lopez             Sr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  20:44.7  6:41 
     37      7759 Samantha McClary         Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     20:53.5  6:44 
     38   35 7912 Deandra Stokes           Sr   St. Xavier                          20:55.8  6:45 
     39      7770 Taylor Widder            Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     20:55.9  6:45 
     40      7830 Jenny Dickes             Jr   St. Ambrose                         20:56.3  6:45 
     41   36 7692 MacKenzie McDonald       Sr   Cardinal Stritch                    21:00.0  6:46 
     42      7842 Mallory Rettenmeier      Jr   St. Ambrose                         21:01.1  6:46 
     43      7870 Sheila Corona            Fr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  21:01.8  6:47 
     44      7752 Naomi Dahlquist          Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:03.5  6:47 
     45      7763 Rachel Shepard           Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:05.3  6:48 
     46   37 7676 Grace Dwyer              So   Calumet-St. Joseph                  21:06.9  6:48 
     47   38 7675 Delilah Delgado          Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  21:07.2  6:48 
     48   39 7735 Anali Cisneros           Jr   Judson                              21:10.3  6:49 
     49   40 7951 Lauren Neveau            So   Trinity International               21:11.2  6:50 
     50   41 7672 Kayley Beecham           Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  21:11.7  6:50 
     51      7837 Jessica Mendenhall       Fr   St. Ambrose                         21:12.6  6:50 
     52   42 7929 Corrie Jacobi            Jr   Trinity Christian                   21:18.3  6:52 
     53      7826 Sarah Adams              Jr   St. Ambrose                         21:19.8  6:52 
     54   43 7931 Annie Rangel             So   Trinity Christian                   21:21.3  6:53 
     55      7754 Libby Henry              Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:23.0  6:53 
     56      7828 Amy Brouch               So   St. Ambrose                         21:23.8  6:54 
     57   44 7901 Tasneem Jaber            So   St. Xavier                          21:24.2  6:54 
     58   45 7678 Kellyn Vale              Jr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  21:28.9  6:55 
     59   46 7900 Lorena Garcia            Jr   St. Xavier                          21:30.0  6:56 
     60   47 7734 Fatima Chaudhry          Jr   Judson                              21:30.4  6:56 
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     61      7935 Mikayla Vanlaan          Jr   Trinity Christian                   21:32.7  6:57 
     62   48 7896 Natalie Andrade          Fr   St. Xavier                          21:36.2  6:58 
     63      7764 Bettina Taxer            Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:38.6  6:58 
     64      7753 Abigail Gilmore          So   Olivet Nazarene                     21:39.3  6:59 
     65   49 7677 Daniella Nino            Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  21:41.1  6:59 
     66      7871 Stephanie Cruz           Jr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  21:42.5  7:00 
     67   50 7801 Sara Chi                      Robert Morris (Ill.)                21:43.0  7:00 
     68   51 7720 Erin Guzicki             Sr   Indiana University South Bend       21:43.1  7:00 
     69      7761 Maya Mwilambwe           So   Olivet Nazarene                     21:44.6  7:00 
     70      7768 Grace White              Fr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:49.4  7:02 
     71      7844 Sara Stockdale           Jr   St. Ambrose                         21:50.3  7:02 
     72      7756 Allie Lagerwall          Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     21:54.8  7:04 
     73   52 7816 Jacqueline Fuller        Jr   Roosevelt                           21:56.9  7:04 
     74      7877 Pamela Sanchez           Fr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  22:12.6  7:09 
     75   53 7736 Nayeli Cisneros          So   Judson                              22:15.3  7:10 
     76      7838 Kylie Mercier            Fr   St. Ambrose                         22:17.4  7:11 
     77      7867 Morayma Barron           Jr   St. Francis (Ill.)                  22:20.1  7:12 
     78      7750 Taylor Cogdell           Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     22:21.8  7:12 
     79   54 7905 Lia Munoz                Fr   St. Xavier                          22:26.1  7:14 
     80      7913 Mariah Torres            Fr   St. Xavier                          22:28.6  7:15 
     81      7762 Charlotte Owen           Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     22:40.2  7:18 
     82      7914 Christine Trovato        So   St. Xavier                          22:48.8  7:21 
     83   55 7817 Jesse Garcia             Fr   Roosevelt                           22:54.8  7:23 
     84   56 7703 Kaila Konecki            Sr   Governor's State University         23:09.7  7:28 
     85   57 7740 Rachel Mueller           Fr   Judson                              23:15.1  7:30 
     86   58 7737 Laysha Hernandez         Fr   Judson                              23:17.9  7:30 
     87   59 7694 Isabella Sakai           Sr   Cardinal Stritch                    23:21.6  7:32 
     88      7907 Theresa Orr              Jr   St. Xavier                          23:30.0  7:34 
     89      7932 Francesca Strolia        Sr   Trinity Christian                   23:30.8  7:35 
     90      7904 Olivia Mergenthaler      So   St. Xavier                          23:37.2  7:37 
     91      7902 Keeley Leary             Fr   St. Xavier                          23:42.0  7:38 
     92   60 7690 Morgan Burke             So   Cardinal Stritch                    23:42.4  7:38 
     93      7897 Jasmine Curry            Fr   St. Xavier                          23:46.3  7:40 
     94      7899 Desiree Garcia           So   St. Xavier                          23:54.0  7:42 
     95   61 7952 Jenny Olayo              Sr   Trinity International               23:55.8  7:43 
     96      7926 Indre Dukauskas          So   Trinity Christian                   23:57.6  7:43 
     97   62 7721 Taylor Nemtuda           So   Indiana University South Bend       24:05.6  7:46 
     98   63 7724 Damaris Wyant            Fr   Indiana University South Bend       24:09.7  7:47 
     99      7928 Brittany Hoekman         Sr   Trinity Christian                   24:10.3  7:47 
    100   64 7679 Keara Wisek              Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  24:19.7  7:50 
    101   65 7953 Shayla Sotelo            So   Trinity International               24:20.5  7:51 
    102   66 7719 Kylie Fehrman            So   Indiana University South Bend       24:21.8  7:51 
    103      7908 Salma Rodriguez          Jr   St. Xavier                          24:25.9  7:52 
    104   67 7674 Hannah Carr              Sr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  24:27.7  7:53 
    105      7911 Jill Siemiawski          Sr   St. Xavier                          24:29.1  7:53 
    106      7906 Jocelyn Olayo            Fr   St. Xavier                          24:31.4  7:54 
    107   68 7814 Adeline Crocker          Jr   Roosevelt                           24:44.8  7:58 
    108      7922 Nicole Arias             Fr   Trinity Christian                   24:45.5  7:59 
    109   69 7954 Kayla Stacy              Fr   Trinity International               24:46.4  7:59 
    110      7898 Becca Doloski            Sr   St. Xavier                          24:49.2  8:00 
    111      7840 Tegan Pantenburg         Fr   St. Ambrose                         24:52.1  8:01 
    112   70 7802 Evelyn Gutierrez         So   Robert Morris (Ill.)                24:56.1  8:02 
    113      7738 Jasmine Jackson          So   Judson                              25:04.4  8:05 
    114   71 7723 Tiffany Ruckert          So   Indiana University South Bend       25:20.0  8:10 
    115      7895 Anita Alassani           Fr   St. Xavier                          25:29.2  8:13 
    116      7839 Molly Nolan              Fr   St. Ambrose                         25:45.0  8:18 
    117      7834 Kathryn Gray             So   St. Ambrose                         26:01.4  8:23 
    118      7924 Kate Dekryger            Fr   Trinity Christian                   26:28.0  8:32 
    119   72 7689 Abigail Allcox           So   Cardinal Stritch                    26:36.2  8:34 
    120   73 7950 Karis Lancaster          Fr   Trinity International               26:37.5  8:35 
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    121      7829 Carrington Curphy        So   St. Ambrose                         26:43.6  8:37 
    122      7755 Calan Johnson            Sr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:48.6  8:38 
    123      7758 Macy Lemke               Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:50.1  8:39 
    124      7771 Alejandra Zamudio        Jr   Olivet Nazarene                     26:53.2  8:40 
    125   74 7709 Kyla Wembley             Fr   Governor's State University         26:59.7  8:42 
    126   75 7704 Emily Metzger            Sr   Governor's State University         27:10.3  8:45 
    127      7673 Arianna Canales          Fr   Calumet-St. Joseph                  27:31.5  8:52 
    128   76 7819 Amy Nguyen               Fr   Roosevelt                           29:08.7  9:23 
    129   77 7708 Phaishe Thompson         Sr   Governor's State University         30:13.4  9:44 
    130   78 7805 Christie Martinez        Jr   Robert Morris (Ill.)                30:31.9  9:50 
    131   79 7705 Cecilia Olvera           So   Governor's State University         31:10.0 10:02 
    132      7765 Alicia Urban             So   Olivet Nazarene                     31:17.5 10:05 
    133   80 7820 Maribel Pena             Fr   Roosevelt                           33:59.7 10:57 
    134   81 7702 Sydney Espinoza          So   Governor's State University         35:09.4 11:19 
    135   82 7707 Amira Taylor             Jr   Governor's State University         35:10.1 11:20 
    136   83 7803 Jessica Hagberg               Robert Morris (Ill.)                37:56.3 12:13 
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  1.    26  St. Francis (Ill.)                    (19:02.2  95:10.9 0:27.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Taylor Conroy             Jr 18:50.8
  2      4  Ashlee Knott              Sr 18:57.4
  3      5  Sabrina Baftiri           So 19:00.5
  4      6  Laisha Corona             So 19:03.7
  5      9  Bre Rodriguez             Jr 19:18.5
  6   ( 12) Veronica Navarrete        So 19:32.4
  7   ( 21) Charleen Mascote          So 20:03.0
  
  2.    75  St. Ambrose                           (19:41.1  98:25.4 1:04.7)
====================================================
  1      7  Ashley Plumb              Jr 19:04.4
  2      8  Abby Sears                Jr 19:17.3
  3     17  Claire Duncan             Fr 19:56.1
  4     19  Emma Duncan               Fr 19:58.5
  5     24  Megan Grady               So 20:09.1
  6   ( 25) Chloe Gunn                Sr 20:10.4
  7   ( 31) Keeley Knobloch           Sr 20:32.3
  
  3.    76  Olivet Nazarene                       (19:43.1  98:35.2 1:30.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Karalynn Brock            Sr 18:48.6
  2     11  Angela Budach             Jr 19:30.1
  3     16  Sarai Vargas              Fr 19:54.3
  4     22  Jaclyn Latocha            Fr 20:03.3
  5     26  Kailyn Mickulas           So 20:18.9
  6   ( 28) Hailey Widder             Sr 20:23.2
  7   ( 29) Christina Vargas          Jr 20:24.6
  
  4.    93  Trinity Christian                     (19:53.3  99:26.3 1:42.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Megan Deweerd             Sr 18:54.7
  2     14  Hope Fathman              Sr 19:46.6
  3     20  Allie Boss                Fr 19:59.2
  4     23  Nicole Syverson           Sr 20:08.8
  5     33  April Van Ryn             So 20:37.0
  6   ( 42) Corrie Jacobi             Jr 21:18.3
  7   ( 43) Annie Rangel              So 21:21.3
  
  5.   167  St. Xavier                            (20:45.5  103:47.4 2:08.3)
====================================================
  1     10  Grace Maletich            Jr 19:21.7
  2     32  Jacey Schickel            Fr 20:35.7
  3     35  Deandra Stokes            Sr 20:55.8
  4     44  Tasneem Jaber             So 21:24.2
  5     46  Lorena Garcia             Jr 21:30.0
  6   ( 48) Natalie Andrade           Fr 21:36.2
  7   ( 54) Lia Munoz                 Fr 22:26.1
  
  6.   184  Judson                                (21:02.9  105:14.3 2:18.8)
====================================================
  1     18  Chloe Burkhart            Jr 19:56.5
  2     27  Marie Mayer               So 20:21.8
  3     39  Anali Cisneros            Jr 21:10.3
  4     47  Fatima Chaudhry           Jr 21:30.4
  5     53  Nayeli Cisneros           So 22:15.3
  6   ( 57) Rachel Mueller            Fr 23:15.1
  7   ( 58) Laysha Hernandez          Fr 23:17.9
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  7.   210  Calumet-St. Joseph                    (21:19.2  106:35.8 0:34.2)
====================================================
  1     37  Grace Dwyer               So 21:06.9
  2     38  Delilah Delgado           Fr 21:07.2
  3     41  Kayley Beecham            Fr 21:11.7
  4     45  Kellyn Vale               Jr 21:28.9
  5     49  Daniella Nino             Fr 21:41.1
  6   ( 64) Keara Wisek               Fr 24:19.7
  7   ( 67) Hannah Carr               Sr 24:27.7
  
  8.   243  Robert Morris (Ill.)                  (23:29.6  117:27.910:43.7)
====================================================
  1     15  Quincy Theriault             19:48.2
  2     30  Saleta Anda               Fr 20:28.7
  3     50  Sara Chi                     21:43.0
  4     70  Evelyn Gutierrez          So 24:56.1
  5     78  Christie Martinez         Jr 30:31.9
  6   ( 83) Jessica Hagberg              37:56.3
  
  9.   261  Cardinal Stritch                      (23:04.6  115:23.0 5:53.4)
====================================================
  1     34  Melissa Langer            Fr 20:42.8
  2     36  MacKenzie McDonald        Sr 21:00.0
  3     59  Isabella Sakai            Sr 23:21.6
  4     60  Morgan Burke              So 23:42.4
  5     72  Abigail Allcox            So 26:36.2
  
 10.   264  Roosevelt                             (23:39.6  118:18.0 9:35.9)
====================================================
  1     13  Gina Narcisi              Sr 19:32.8
  2     52  Jacqueline Fuller         Jr 21:56.9
  3     55  Jesse Garcia              Fr 22:54.8
  4     68  Adeline Crocker           Jr 24:44.8
  5     76  Amy Nguyen                Fr 29:08.7
  6   ( 80) Maribel Pena              Fr 33:59.7
  
 11.   308  Trinity International                 (24:10.3  120:51.4 5:26.3)
====================================================
  1     40  Lauren Neveau             So 21:11.2
  2     61  Jenny Olayo               Sr 23:55.8
  3     65  Shayla Sotelo             So 24:20.5
  4     69  Kayla Stacy               Fr 24:46.4
  5     73  Karis Lancaster           Fr 26:37.5
  
 12.   313  Indiana University South Bend         (23:56.1  119:40.2 3:36.9)
====================================================
  1     51  Erin Guzicki              Sr 21:43.1
  2     62  Taylor Nemtuda            So 24:05.6
  3     63  Damaris Wyant             Fr 24:09.7
  4     66  Kylie Fehrman             So 24:21.8
  5     71  Tiffany Ruckert           So 25:20.0
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 13.   361  Governor's State University           (27:44.7  138:43.1 8:00.3)
====================================================
  1     56  Kaila Konecki             Sr 23:09.7
  2     74  Kyla Wembley              Fr 26:59.7
  3     75  Emily Metzger             Sr 27:10.3
  4     77  Phaishe Thompson          Sr 30:13.4
  5     79  Cecilia Olvera            So 31:10.0
  6   ( 81) Sydney Espinoza           So 35:09.4
  7   ( 82) Amira Taylor              Jr 35:10.1


